
 

Amendment No. 14

SRM e-Tender No. T-1894/MSETCL/CO/Tender/
(RFx.No.6000000678)

                   
The Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Company Ltd., Mumbai, has invited offers in

TWO bid system (Techno- commercial and price bid) from the eligible bidders for the SRM e-Tender

No. T-1894 for Construction of 220kV DC line from 400/220kV Koradi-II S/stn to 220kV Uppalwadi

S/stn.- 4Km underground cable & 3.5Km overhead line & Supply & laying of UG cable for 220kV DC

Uppalwadi-Pardi line – 15.5 Kms route length.

The following changes are incorporated in the tender details as below: 

Clause No. Existing QR Modified QR

2.1.1 (a) 
Technical 
Experience

The  bidder  should  be  a  manufacturer
having      manufacturing facility in India
and  experience  of  supply  and  laying,
jointing,  terminations & commissioning
of  cable   as  mentioned  in  clause  No.
2.1.2 & 2.1.3 below respectively

The  bidder  should  be  EHV  cable
manufacturer  &  having  experience  of
supply and laying, jointing, terminations &
commissioning  of  cable  as  mentioned  in
clause No. 2.1.2 & 2.1.3 below respectively.

2.1.1 (c) The EPC agency not meeting criteria i.e.
who  is  not  a  manufacturer  of  cable  or
accessories can also participate as a sole
Bidder with the undertaking from cable
& accessories manufacturer,  who meets
the criteria as mentioned at 2.1.2 below.
The  bidder  should  also  have  the
experience  of  Supply,  laying,  jointing,
termination  &  commissioning  of
aggregate length of  10 Ckt  Kms (3 Ph
Ckt  Kms)  of  220  kV and  above  EHV
Cable of size as mentioned in the scope
of  tender  or  above  with  accessories  &
the  same  should  be  in  satisfactory
operation for period of 2 years as on the
date of bid opening.

The EPC agency who has registered in India
and  not  meeting  criteria  i.e.  who is  not  a
manufacturer  of  cable  or  accessories  can
also  participate  as  a  sole  Bidder  with  the
undertaking from cable  manufacturer, who
meets  the  criteria  as  mentioned  at  2.1.2
below.  The  bidder  should  also  have  the
experience  of  Supply,  laying,  jointing,
termination & commissioning of aggregate
length of 10 Ckt Kms (3 Ph Ckt Kms) of
220 kV and above  EHV Cable  of  size  as
mentioned in the scope of tender or above
with  accessories  & the same should  be in
satisfactory operation for period of 2 years
as on the date of bid opening.

Note:  1) Indian cable manufacturer can
participate in the tender in any form, i.e.
sole  bidder  or  through  MAF,  provided
that should not have more than two bids
in single tender.
2)  Foreign  cable  manufacturer can give
one MAF to Indian EPC bidder. 

C:\Users\5BCAB12\Desktop\Copy O.N & Amendmentfor T-1889, T-1894, T-1906 & T-1928 dtd 17.05.2019.doc



2.2 (vi)
(b) & (d) 

b)  Tax  Registration  Certificate  (GST)
(Both Members )
d)  Income  Tax  Permanent  Account
Number (Both Members)

              b) Tax Registration Certificate (GST)    
              (Lead bidder, Indian )

d) Income Tax Permanent Account Number
(Lead bidder, Indian)

4.0 (1) As a part of Risk management, the Bids
of  the  bidder  having  any  one  ongoing
EPC/Turnkey projects of MSETCL with
dedicated  cable  work  shall  not  be
considered

As a part of Risk management, the bids of
the  bidder  having  any  two  (2)  ongoing
EPC/Turnkey  projects of  MSETCL with
dedicated  EHV  cable  work  shall  not  be
considered

- - Separate PQ test for Cable and accessories
can be considered

Extension for 
submission of 
bid date

Date of sale and submission for SRM e-
tender No. T-1894 (Rfx.No.6000000678)
was upto 27.05.2019  at 13:00 Hrs

The date of sale and submission for SRM e-
tender No. T-1894 (Rfx.No.6000000678)  is
extended  from 27.05.2019 to 06.06.2019  at
13:00 Hrs and date of opening of bids from
27.05.2019 to 06.06.2019 at 13:05 Hrs 

The  bidders  are  requested  to  check  the  details  on  our  website

https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/. 

Superintending Engineer (Tender)

C:\Users\5BCAB12\Desktop\Copy O.N & Amendmentfor T-1889, T-1894, T-1906 & T-1928 dtd 17.05.2019.doc

https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/

